
Tues 23 July Last day of Summer Term - 1.30 finish 

Thurs 22 Aug GCSE Exam Results available between 10am > 12pm 

Tues 3 Sept INSET DAY 1 - Uniform Sales 9am > 3.10pm 

Weds 4 Sept Start of the term for all years - 8.45am 

Mon 9 Sept Single Award H&S Care Year 11 placement begins 

Thurs 12 Sept Geography Year1 1 field trip - Dorset 

w/c 16 Sept Year BTEC/GCSE Art trips to Hilliers 

Weds 18 Sept HPV talk to Year 8 Girls am 

Fri 20 Sept Years 7 & 10 Photographer 

Tue 24 Sept Open Evening 6.30-9.00pm—School closes at 1.30 pm for students 

Weds 25 Sept Open Morning 9.15-10.30am 

Thurs 26 Sept Open Morning 9.15-10.30am 

Fri 27 Sept a.m. Year 8  HPV 1 

Fri 27 Sept MacMillan Coffee Morning plus cake sale 

Wed 2 Oct 
BTEC trip to The Globe Years 10 & 11 - EM 
Year 10 Computer Science to Bletchley Park - AVW 
Year 9 GCSE Art trip lesson time Marder Traction Engines 

Fri 4 Oct INSET DAY 2 

Mon 7 Oct Year 7 Settling-in Parents’ Evening 

Wed 9 Oct Year 11 Careers Fair am 

Thurs 10 Oct Ski Trip Parents' Evening 7.00pm 

w/c 14 Oct Year 11 Mocks Week 1 

w/c 21 Oct Year 11 Mocks Week 2 

Sat 26 Oct Year11 BTEC Art trip to London (date t.b.c.) 

HALF TERM - MON 28 OCT - FRI 1 NOV 2013 inclusive - Shakespeare Link - Week 1 

w/c 04 Nov Shakespeare Link - Week 2 

Fri 8 Nov Shakespeare Link - Show 7.00pm 

Mon 11 Nov G&T Remembrance Day trip to London inc War Museum:  
All years 

Thurs 14 Nov Year 9 - Gothic Tales 
Paris Parents' Evening 7.00pm 

Mon 18 Nov KS4 Presentation Evening 7.30pm 

Tues 19 Nov a.m. Year 8  HPV 2 

Fri 22 Nov Autumn Progress Review (Years 7,8,9,10,11) home 

Tue 26 Nov Year 7 Science trip INTECH Planetarium 

Wed 27 Nov INSET DAY 3 

Mon 2 Dec Year 8 Parents' Evening 

Wed 4 Dec G&T Science & English 'Murder Day' 

Fri 6 Dec Year 11 Reports home 
Christmas Fair 

12>15 Dec Paris Trip Years 10&11 

Mon 16 Dec Media Quiz 

Tues 17 Dec Year 10 Drama Showcase 

Wed 18 Dec Music Dept Christmas Concert 

Thurs 19 Dec Dance Showcase 

Fri 20 Dec Pds 1-4 Years 7&8 Showcase of all perf arts  
School closes at 1.30 pm for students 

CHRISTMAS HOLIDAY MON 23 DEC– FRI 3 JAN 2014 inclusive 

W/C 6 Jan One day this week - Year 10 Art trip to Salisbury 

Mon 13 Jan Year 11 Parents' Evening 

Fri 17 Jan History 'Tudor Day' - Year 8 

Thurs 23 Jan Ski Trip Final Parents' Evening 7.00pm 

Thurs 30 Jan INSET DAY 4 

Sat 1 Feb Ski Trip departs 

Mon 3 Feb Year 7 Parents' Evening 

5,6,7 Feb Years 9, 10, 11 Dance Show 

Sat 8 Feb Ski Trip returns 

Mon 10 Feb Year 11 BTEC Certificate Show 7.00pm 
Year 9 Art controlled assessment one day this week (all day) 

Tues 11 Feb Year 11 BTEC Certificate Show 7.00pm 

13>17 Feb Years 10 & 11 New York trip 

Wed 26 Feb Spelling Bee Year 8 pd 3&4, Audi 

HALF TERM MONDAY 17 FEBRUARY - FRIDAY 21 FEBRUARY 2014 inclusive 

w/c 3 Mar Art GCSE controlled assessment one day this week 

Wed 5 Mar G&T Maths & English 'Pirates Day' 

Fri 7 Mar IBM Bright Sparks Year 8 t.b.c. 

w/c 10 Mar Year 10 controlled assessment BTEC Art this week 

Mon 10 Mar IBM Blue Fusion week Year 10  t.b.c. 

Thurs 13 Mar Year 9 Reports home 

Fri 14 Mar Year 11 GCSE & BTEC Art exam Day 1 

Mon17 Mar Year 11 GCSE & BTEC Art exam Day 2 

Tues 18 Mar Year 9 Curriculum Evening 

19 & 20 Mar Year 9 Curriculum SLT/Parent Meetings 

Mon 24 Mar 
Year 10 H&S Care placement begins for 1 half day - 4 consecutive weeks 
Year 10 Parents' Evening 
Year 9 residential trip to Dorset departs (returns 28th) 

Thurs 27 Mar Year 8 girls'  HPV 3 

29>30 Mar School Show set-up 

31 Mar > 4 Apr School Show Production 

w/c 31 Mar Year 11 Art Challenge Day one day this week 

EASTER HOLIDAY MON 7 APR– MON 21 APR 2014 inclusive 

Tues 22 Apr First day of summer term 

w/c 22 Apr Year 10 Exams Week 1 

Wed 23 Apr Year 8 Hawk Conservancy trip -Science (48) 

Thurs 24 Apr Year 8 Reports home 

w/c 28 Apr Year 10 Exams Week 2 

Tues 29 Apr Year 8 Curriculum Evening 

30 Apr/1 May Year 8 Curriculum SLT/Parent Meetings 

Wed 30 Apr Year 8 Hawk Conservancy trip -Science (48) 

Thurs 1 May UK Maths Challenge 7x1, 7y1, 8x1, 8y2 

Fri 2 May Year 7 trip to New Forest - Geography 

Mon 5 May MAY DAY BANK HOLIDAY 

Tues 6 May INSET DAY 5 

Mon 12 May GCSEs commence, finishing 24th June 2014 

Tues 13 May Year 10 Travel & Tourism trip 

Thurs 15 May Year 11 BTEC Drama Controlled Assessment 

HALF TERM MONDAY 26 MAY - FRIDAY 30 MAY 2014 inclusive 

Mon 8 June Geography Year 8 trip 

Fri 13 June Year 10 Reports home 

Tues 17 June AEGON Tennis Yr9- KLW, AVW 

Thurs 19 June Taste Festival for catering students Years 9 & 10 prep for 
controlled assessment 

Fri 20 June Year 7 History trip to Old Wardour Castle 

Tues 24 June Last day of GCSEs 

Fri 27 June Year 7,8,9,10 Progress Review home 
Year 11 Leavers' Buffet/Dance 

Tues 1 July Induction Day 

Wed 2 July Sports Day 

Thurs 3 July Year 10 Krakow trip departs 

Fri 4 July Year 7 Reports home 

Mon 7 July Years 7 & 8 Presentation Evening 

Tues 8 July Year 5 Activity Day 1 
Year 9 BTEC Drama Show 

Wed 9 July 
Year 10 Enterprise Day 1 
Year 5 Activity Day 2 
Year 5 Activity Evening 

Fri 11 July Year 10 Enterprise Day 2 

Mon 14 July Years 9 & 10 Presentation Evening 

Tues 15 July Year 10 BTEC Drama Show 

Weds 16 July Year 9 Enterprise Day 1 

Thurs 17 July Year 9 G&T Science trip - Marwell 

Fri 18 July Year 9 Enterprise Day 2 

Wed 23 July Year 7 Big Literacy Quiz - School closes at 1.30 pm for students 

SUMMER HOLIDAY 24 July -  2 September 2014 inclusive 


